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Type of Fees Total Fees Duration

Entrance RM 690.00 One-time Fee

Tuition RM 4,400.00 8 Semesters

Recurrent RM 3,100.00 8 Semesters

Mahallah RM 4,420.00 8 Semesters

Graduation RM 250.00 One-time Fee

TOTAL RM 12,860.00

1. Students are required to pay the semester fees at least two (2) months after semester begin.

2. The Entrance Fee for former students of Centre for Foundation Studies IIUM (CFS) is RM410.00.

3. The Entrance Fee is non-refundable.

4. The Kulliyyah Tuition Fee must be paid for four (4) years / (8 semesters) because the program’s total 

Tuition Fee has been calculated for four (4) years / (8 semesters).

5. Short Semesters:

❖ Tuition Fee will be charged.

❖ 50% of the Recurrent Fee will be charged.

❖Mahallah RM 270.00 (Gombak Campus) / RM 330.00 (Kuantan & Pagoh Campus) for

Standard room.

6. In the event of withdrawal or study leave, the Tuition Fee and Related Fees paid will be refunded as 

follows:

❖ From the first day up to the first month

❖ After the second month of the semester

– 90% Refund

❖ From the first month up to the second month – 60% Refund

– No Refund

IMPORTANT NOTES

PROGRAM 

NATIONALITY 

DURATION 

INTAKE

: BACHELOR DEGREE

: MALAYSIA

: 4 YEARS

: SEMESTER 2, 2025/2026 ONWARDS

AHMAD IBRAHIM KULLIYYAH OF LAWS (AIKOL)

(IIUM reserves the right to revise the Semester fees without prior notification)

7. Graduation Fee of RM 250.00 is compulsory to be paid when students have graduated.

PLEASE PAY ONLINE USING IIUM EzPAY PORTAL

ezpay.iium.edu.my/



Type of Fees Total Fees Duration

Entrance RM 690.00 One-time Fee

Tuition RM 4,400.00 8 Semesters

Recurrent RM 3,100.00 8 Semesters

Mahallah RM 4,420.00 8 Semesters

Graduation RM 250.00 One-time Fee

TOTAL RM 12,860.00

(IIUM reserves the right to revise the Semester fees without prior notification)

PROGRAM 

NATIONALITY 

DURATION 

INTAKE

: BACHELOR DEGREE

: MALAYSIA

: 4 YEARS

: SEMESTER 2, 2025/2026 ONWARDS

KULLIYYAH OF ECONOMICS AND MANAGEMENT 

SCIENCES (KENMS)

1. Students are required to pay the semester fees at least two (2) months after semester begin.

2. The Entrance Fee for former students of Centre for Foundation Studies IIUM (CFS) is RM410.00.

3. The Entrance Fee is non-refundable.

4. The Kulliyyah Tuition Fee must be paid for four (4) years / (8 semesters) because the program’s total 

Tuition Fee has been calculated for four (4) years / (8 semesters).

5. Short Semesters:

❖ Tuition Fee will be charged.

❖ 50% of the Recurrent Fee will be charged.

❖Mahallah RM 270.00 (Gombak Campus) / RM 330.00 (Kuantan & Pagoh Campus) for

Standard room.

6. In the event of withdrawal or study leave, the Tuition Fee and Related Fees paid will be refunded as 

follows:

❖ From the first day up to the first month

❖ After the second month of the semester

– 90% Refund

❖ From the first month up to the second month – 60% Refund

– No Refund

IMPORTANT NOTES

7. Graduation Fee of RM 250.00 is compulsory to be paid when students have graduated.

PLEASE PAY ONLINE USING IIUM EzPAY PORTAL

ezpay.iium.edu.my/



Type of Fees Total Fees Duration

Entrance RM 690.00 One-time Fee

Tuition RM 4,400.00 8 Semesters

Recurrent RM 3,100.00 8 Semesters

Mahallah RM 4,420.00 8 Semesters

Graduation RM 250.00 One-time Fee

TOTAL RM 12,860.00

(IIUM reserves the right to revise the Semester fees without prior notification)

PROGRAM 

NATIONALITY 

DURATION 

INTAKE

: BACHELOR DEGREE

: MALAYSIA

: 4 YEARS

: SEMESTER 2, 2025/2026 ONWARDS

KULLIYYAH OF INFORMATION AND 

COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY (KICT)

1. Students are required to pay the semester fees at least two (2) months after semester begin.

2. The Entrance Fee for former students of Centre for Foundation Studies IIUM (CFS) is RM410.00.

3. The Entrance Fee is non-refundable.

4. The Kulliyyah Tuition Fee must be paid for four (4) years / (8 semesters) because the program’s total 

Tuition Fee has been calculated for four (4) years / (8 semesters).

5. Short Semesters:

❖ Tuition Fee will be charged.

❖ 50% of the Recurrent Fee will be charged.

❖Mahallah RM 270.00 (Gombak Campus) / RM 330.00 (Kuantan & Pagoh Campus) for

Standard room.

6. In the event of withdrawal or study leave, the Tuition Fee and Related Fees paid will be refunded as 

follows:

❖ From the first day up to the first month

❖ After the second month of the semester

– 90% Refund

❖ From the first month up to the second month – 60% Refund

– No Refund

IMPORTANT NOTES

7. Graduation Fee of RM 250.00 is compulsory to be paid when students have graduated.

PLEASE PAY ONLINE USING IIUM EzPAY PORTAL

ezpay.iium.edu.my/



Type of Fees Total Fees Duration

Entrance RM 690.00 One-time Fee

Tuition RM 4,080.00 8 Semesters

Recurrent RM 3,100.00 8 Semesters

Mahallah RM 4,420.00 8 Semesters

Graduation RM 250.00 One-time Fee

TOTAL RM 12,540.00

(IIUM reserves the right to revise the Semester fees without prior notification)

ABDULHAMID ABUSULAYMAN KULLIYYAH OF 

ISLAMIC REVEALED KNOWLEDGE AND HUMAN 

SCIENCES (AHAS KIRKHS)
PROGRAM 

NATIONALITY 

DURATION 

INTAKE

: BACHELOR DEGREE

: MALAYSIA

: 4 YEARS

: SEMESTER 2, 2025/2026 ONWARDS

1. Students are required to pay the semester fees at least two (2) months after semester begin.

2. The Entrance Fee for former students of Centre for Foundation Studies IIUM (CFS) is RM410.00.

3. The Entrance Fee is non-refundable.

4. The Kulliyyah Tuition Fee must be paid for four (4) years / (8 semesters) because the program’s total 

Tuition Fee has been calculated for four (4) years / (8 semesters).

5. Short Semesters:

❖ Tuition Fee will be charged.

❖ 50% of the Recurrent Fee will be charged.

❖Mahallah RM 270.00 (Gombak Campus) / RM 330.00 (Kuantan & Pagoh Campus) for

Standard room.

6. In the event of withdrawal or study leave, the Tuition Fee and Related Fees paid will be refunded as 

follows:

❖ From the first day up to the first month

❖ After the second month of the semester

– 90% Refund

❖ From the first month up to the second month – 60% Refund

– No Refund

IMPORTANT NOTES

7. Graduation Fee of RM 250.00 is compulsory to be paid when students have graduated.

PLEASE PAY ONLINE USING IIUM EzPAY PORTAL

ezpay.iium.edu.my/



Type of Fees Total Fees Duration

Entrance RM 690.00 One-time Fee

Tuition RM 4,080.00 8 Semesters

Recurrent RM 3,100.00 8 Semesters

Mahallah RM 4,420.00 8 Semesters

Graduation RM 250.00 One-time Fee

TOTAL RM 12,540.00

(IIUM reserves the right to revise the Semester fees without prior notification)

PROGRAM 

NATIONALITY 

DURATION 

INTAKE

: BACHELOR DEGREE

: MALAYSIA

: 4 YEARS

: SEMESTER 2, 2025/2026 ONWARDS

KULLIYYAH OF EDUCATION (KOED)

1. Students are required to pay the semester fees at least two (2) months after semester begin.

2. The Entrance Fee for former students of Centre for Foundation Studies IIUM (CFS) is RM410.00.

3. The Entrance Fee is non-refundable.

4. The Kulliyyah Tuition Fee must be paid for four (4) years / (8 semesters) because the program’s total 

Tuition Fee has been calculated for four (4) years / (8 semesters).

5. Short Semesters:

❖ Tuition Fee will be charged.

❖ 50% of the Recurrent Fee will be charged.

❖Mahallah RM 270.00 (Gombak Campus) / RM 330.00 (Kuantan & Pagoh Campus) for

Standard room.

6. In the event of withdrawal or study leave, the Tuition Fee and Related Fees paid will be refunded as 

follows:

❖ From the first day up to the first month

❖ After the second month of the semester

– 90% Refund

❖ From the first month up to the second month – 60% Refund

– No Refund

IMPORTANT NOTES

7. Graduation Fee of RM 250.00 is compulsory to be paid when students have graduated.

PLEASE PAY ONLINE USING IIUM EzPAY PORTAL

ezpay.iium.edu.my/



Type of Fees Total Fees Duration

Entrance RM 690.00 One-time Fee

Tuition RM 5,600.00 8 Semesters

Recurrent RM 3,900.00 8 Semesters

Mahallah RM 5,380.00 8 Semesters

Graduation RM 250.00 One-time Fee

TOTAL RM 15,820.00

(IIUM reserves the right to revise the Semester fees without prior notification)

PROGRAM 

NATIONALITY 

DURATION 

INTAKE

: BACHELOR DEGREE

: MALAYSIA

: 4 YEARS

: SEMESTER 2, 2025/2026 ONWARDS

KULLIYYAH OF SUSTAINABLE TOURISM AND 

CONTEMPORARY LANGUAGES - TMGT

1. Students are required to pay the semester fees at least two (2) months after semester begin.

2. The Entrance Fee for former students of Centre for Foundation Studies IIUM (CFS) is RM410.00.

3. The Entrance Fee is non-refundable.

4. The Kulliyyah Tuition Fee must be paid for four (4) years / (8 semesters) because the program’s total 

Tuition Fee has been calculated for four (4) years / (8 semesters).

5. Short Semesters:

❖ Tuition Fee will be charged.

❖ 50% of the Recurrent Fee will be charged.

❖Mahallah RM 270.00 (Gombak Campus) / RM 330.00 (Kuantan & Pagoh Campus) for

Standard room.

6. In the event of withdrawal or study leave, the Tuition Fee and Related Fees paid will be refunded as 

follows:

❖ From the first day up to the first month

❖ After the second month of the semester

– 90% Refund

❖ From the first month up to the second month – 60% Refund

– No Refund

IMPORTANT NOTES

7. Graduation Fee of RM 250.00 is compulsory to be paid when students have graduated.

PLEASE PAY ONLINE USING IIUM EzPAY PORTAL

ezpay.iium.edu.my/



Type of Fees Total Fees Duration

Entrance RM 690.00 One-time Fee

Tuition RM 4,080.00 8 Semesters

Recurrent RM 3,100.00 8 Semesters

Mahallah RM 5,380.00 8 Semesters

Graduation RM 250.00 One-time Fee

TOTAL RM 13,500.00

(IIUM reserves the right to revise the Semester fees without prior notification)

PROGRAM 

NATIONALITY 

DURATION 

INTAKE

: BACHELOR DEGREE

: MALAYSIA

: 4 YEARS

: SEMESTER 2, 2025/2026 ONWARDS

KULLIYYAH OF SUSTAINABLE TOURISM AND 

CONTEMPORARY LANGUAGES – OTHER PROGRAMME

1. Students are required to pay the semester fees at least two (2) months after semester begin.

2. The Entrance Fee for former students of Centre for Foundation Studies IIUM (CFS) is RM410.00.

3. The Entrance Fee is non-refundable.

4. The Kulliyyah Tuition Fee must be paid for four (4) years / (8 semesters) because the program’s total 

Tuition Fee has been calculated for four (4) years / (8 semesters).

5. Short Semesters:

❖ Tuition Fee will be charged.

❖ 50% of the Recurrent Fee will be charged.

❖Mahallah RM 270.00 (Gombak Campus) / RM 330.00 (Kuantan & Pagoh Campus) for

Standard room.

6. In the event of withdrawal or study leave, the Tuition Fee and Related Fees paid will be refunded as 

follows:

❖ From the first day up to the first month

❖ After the second month of the semester

– 90% Refund

❖ From the first month up to the second month – 60% Refund

– No Refund

IMPORTANT NOTES

7. Graduation Fee of RM 250.00 is compulsory to be paid when students have graduated.

PLEASE PAY ONLINE USING IIUM EzPAY PORTAL

ezpay.iium.edu.my/



Type of Fees Total Fees Duration

Entrance RM 690.00 One-time Fee

Tuition RM 5,600.00 8 Semesters

Recurrent RM 3,900.00 8 Semesters

Mahallah RM 4,420.00 8 Semesters

Graduation RM 250.00 One-time Fee

TOTAL RM 14,860.00

(IIUM reserves the right to revise the Semester fees without prior notification)

PROGRAM 

NATIONALITY 

DURATION 

INTAKE

: BACHELOR DEGREE

: MALAYSIA

: 4 YEARS

: SEMESTER 2, 2025/2026 ONWARDS

KULLIYYAH OF ENGINEERING (KOE)

1. Students are required to pay the semester fees at least two (2) months after semester begin.

2. The Entrance Fee for former students of Centre for Foundation Studies IIUM (CFS) is RM410.00.

3. The Entrance Fee is non-refundable.

4. The Kulliyyah Tuition Fee must be paid for four (4) years / (8 semesters) because the program’s total 

Tuition Fee has been calculated for four (4) years / (8 semesters).

5. Short Semesters:

❖ Tuition Fee will be charged.

❖ 50% of the Recurrent Fee will be charged.

❖Mahallah RM 270.00 (Gombak Campus) / RM 330.00 (Kuantan & Pagoh Campus) for

Standard room.

6. In the event of withdrawal or study leave, the Tuition Fee and Related Fees paid will be refunded as 

follows:

❖ From the first day up to the first month

❖ After the second month of the semester

– 90% Refund

❖ From the first month up to the second month – 60% Refund

– No Refund

IMPORTANT NOTES

7. Graduation Fee of RM 250.00 is compulsory to be paid when students have graduated.

PLEASE PAY ONLINE USING IIUM EzPAY PORTAL

ezpay.iium.edu.my/



Type of Fees Total Fees Duration

Entrance RM 690.00 One-time Fee

Tuition RM 5,600.00 8 Semesters

Recurrent RM 3,900.00 8 Semesters

Mahallah RM 4,420.00 8 Semesters

Graduation RM 250.00 One-time Fee

TOTAL RM 14,860.00

(IIUM reserves the right to revise the Semester fees without prior notification)

PROGRAM 

NATIONALITY 

DURATION 

INTAKE

: BACHELOR DEGREE

: MALAYSIA

: 4 YEARS

: SEMESTER 2, 2025/2026 ONWARDS

KULLIYYAH OF ARCHITECTURE AND 

ENVIROMENTAL DESIGN (KAED)

1. Students are required to pay the semester fees at least two (2) months after semester begin.

2. The Entrance Fee for former students of Centre for Foundation Studies IIUM (CFS) is RM410.00.

3. The Entrance Fee is non-refundable.

4. The Kulliyyah Tuition Fee must be paid for four (4) years / (8 semesters) because the program’s total 

Tuition Fee has been calculated for four (4) years / (8 semesters).

5. Short Semesters:

❖ Tuition Fee will be charged.

❖ 50% of the Recurrent Fee will be charged.

❖Mahallah RM 270.00 (Gombak Campus) / RM 330.00 (Kuantan & Pagoh Campus) for

Standard room.

6. In the event of withdrawal or study leave, the Tuition Fee and Related Fees paid will be refunded as 

follows:

❖ From the first day up to the first month

❖ After the second month of the semester

– 90% Refund

❖ From the first month up to the second month – 60% Refund

– No Refund

IMPORTANT NOTES

7. Graduation Fee of RM 250.00 is compulsory to be paid when students have graduated.

PLEASE PAY ONLINE USING IIUM EzPAY PORTAL

ezpay.iium.edu.my/



Type of Fees Total Fees Duration

Entrance RM 690.00 One-time Fee

Tuition RM 5,600.00 8 Semesters

Recurrent RM 3,100.00 8 Semesters

Mahallah RM 5,380.00 8 Semesters

Graduation RM 250.00 One-time Fee

TOTAL RM 15,020.00

(IIUM reserves the right to revise the Semester fees without prior notification)

PROGRAM 

NATIONALITY 

DURATION 

INTAKE

: BACHELOR DEGREE

: MALAYSIA

: 4 YEARS

: SEMESTER 2, 2025/2026 ONWARDS

KULLIYYAH OF SCIENCE (KOS) – BSMS

1. Students are required to pay the semester fees at least two (2) months after semester begin.

2. The Entrance Fee for former students of Centre for Foundation Studies IIUM (CFS) is RM410.00.

3. The Entrance Fee is non-refundable.

4. The Kulliyyah Tuition Fee must be paid for four (4) years / (8 semesters) because the program’s total 

Tuition Fee has been calculated for four (4) years / (8 semesters).

5. Short Semesters:

❖ Tuition Fee will be charged.

❖ 50% of the Recurrent Fee will be charged.

❖Mahallah RM 270.00 (Gombak Campus) / RM 330.00 (Kuantan & Pagoh Campus) for

Standard room.

6. In the event of withdrawal or study leave, the Tuition Fee and Related Fees paid will be refunded as 

follows:

❖ From the first day up to the first month

❖ After the second month of the semester

– 90% Refund

❖ From the first month up to the second month – 60% Refund

– No Refund

IMPORTANT NOTES

7. Graduation Fee of RM 250.00 is compulsory to be paid when students have graduated.

PLEASE PAY ONLINE USING IIUM EzPAY PORTAL

ezpay.iium.edu.my/



Type of Fees Total Fees Duration

Entrance RM 690.00 One-time Fee

Tuition RM 5,600.00 8 Semesters

Recurrent RM 3,900.00 8 Semesters

Mahallah RM 5,380.00 8 Semesters

Graduation RM 250.00 One-time Fee

TOTAL RM 15,820.00

(IIUM reserves the right to revise the Semester fees without prior notification)

PROGRAM 

NATIONALITY 

DURATION 

INTAKE

: BACHELOR DEGREE

: MALAYSIA

: 4 YEARS

: SEMESTER 2, 2025/2026 ONWARDS

KULLIYYAH OF SCIENCE (KOS) – OTHER 

PROGRAMME

1. Students are required to pay the semester fees at least two (2) months after semester begin.

2. The Entrance Fee for former students of Centre for Foundation Studies IIUM (CFS) is RM410.00.

3. The Entrance Fee is non-refundable.

4. The Kulliyyah Tuition Fee must be paid for four (4) years / (8 semesters) because the program’s total 

Tuition Fee has been calculated for four (4) years / (8 semesters).

5. Short Semesters:

❖ Tuition Fee will be charged.

❖ 50% of the Recurrent Fee will be charged.

❖Mahallah RM 270.00 (Gombak Campus) / RM 330.00 (Kuantan & Pagoh Campus) for

Standard room.

6. In the event of withdrawal or study leave, the Tuition Fee and Related Fees paid will be refunded as 

follows:

❖ From the first day up to the first month

❖ After the second month of the semester

– 90% Refund

❖ From the first month up to the second month – 60% Refund

– No Refund

IMPORTANT NOTES

7. Graduation Fee of RM 250.00 is compulsory to be paid when students have graduated.

PLEASE PAY ONLINE USING IIUM EzPAY PORTAL

ezpay.iium.edu.my/



Type of Fees Total Fees Duration

Entrance RM 690.00 One-time Fee

Tuition RM 5,600.00 8 Semesters

Recurrent RM 3,900.00 8 Semesters

Mahallah RM 5,380.00 8 Semesters

Graduation RM 250.00 One-time Fee

TOTAL RM 15,820.00

(IIUM reserves the right to revise the Semester fees without prior notification)

PROGRAM 

NATIONALITY 

DURATION 

INTAKE

: BACHELOR DEGREE

: MALAYSIA

: 4 YEARS

: SEMESTER 2, 2025/2026 ONWARDS

KULLIYYAH OF ALLIED HEALTH SCIENCES (KAHS)

1. Students are required to pay the semester fees at least two (2) months after semester begin.

2. The Entrance Fee for former students of Centre for Foundation Studies IIUM (CFS) is RM410.00.

3. The Entrance Fee is non-refundable.

4. The Kulliyyah Tuition Fee must be paid for four (4) years / (8 semesters) because the program’s total 

Tuition Fee has been calculated for four (4) years / (8 semesters).

5. Short Semesters:

❖ Tuition Fee will be charged.

❖ 50% of the Recurrent Fee will be charged.

❖Mahallah RM 270.00 (Gombak Campus) / RM 330.00 (Kuantan & Pagoh Campus) for

Standard room.

6. In the event of withdrawal or study leave, the Tuition Fee and Related Fees paid will be refunded as 

follows:

❖ From the first day up to the first month

❖ After the second month of the semester

– 90% Refund

❖ From the first month up to the second month – 60% Refund

– No Refund

IMPORTANT NOTES

7. Graduation Fee of RM 250.00 is compulsory to be paid when students have graduated.

PLEASE PAY ONLINE USING IIUM EzPAY PORTAL

ezpay.iium.edu.my/



Type of Fees Total Fees Duration

Entrance RM 710.00 One-time Fee

Tuition RM 7,200.00 8 Semesters

Recurrent RM 6,500.00 8 Semesters

Mahallah RM 5,380.00 8 Semesters

Graduation RM 250.00 One-time Fee

TOTAL RM 20,040.00

(IIUM reserves the right to revise the Semester fees without prior notification)

PROGRAM 

NATIONALITY 

DURATION 

INTAKE

: BACHELOR DEGREE

: MALAYSIA

: 4 YEARS

: SEMESTER 2, 2025/2026 ONWARDS

KULLIYYAH OF PHARMACY (KOP)

1. Students are required to pay the semester fees at least two (2) months after semester begin.

2. The Entrance Fee for former students of Centre for Foundation Studies IIUM (CFS) is RM430.00.

3. The Entrance Fee is non-refundable.

4. The Kulliyyah Tuition Fee must be paid for four (4) years / (8 semesters) because the program’s total 

Tuition Fee has been calculated for four (4) years / (8 semesters).

5. Short Semesters:

❖ Tuition Fee will be charged.

❖ 50% of the Recurrent Fee will be charged.

❖Mahallah RM 270.00 (Gombak Campus) / RM 330.00 (Kuantan & Pagoh Campus) for

Standard room.

6. In the event of withdrawal or study leave, the Tuition Fee and Related Fees paid will be refunded as 

follows:

❖ From the first day up to the first month

❖ After the second month of the semester

– 90% Refund

❖ From the first month up to the second month – 60% Refund

– No Refund

IMPORTANT NOTES

7. Graduation Fee of RM 250.00 is compulsory to be paid when students have graduated.

PLEASE PAY ONLINE USING IIUM EzPAY PORTAL

ezpay.iium.edu.my/



Type of Fees Total Fees Duration

Entrance RM 690.00 One-time Fee

Tuition RM 9,000.00 10 Semesters

Recurrent RM 4,875.00 10 Semesters

Mahallah RM 6,725.00 10 Semesters

Graduation RM 250.00 One-time Fee

TOTAL RM 21,540.00

(IIUM reserves the right to revise the Semester fees without prior notification)

PROGRAM 

NATIONALITY 

DURATION 

INTAKE

: BACHELOR DEGREE

: MALAYSIA

: 5 YEARS

: SEMESTER 2, 2025/2026 ONWARDS

KULLIYYAH OF MEDICINE (KOM)

1. Students are required to pay the semester fees at least two (2) months after semester begin.

2. The Entrance Fee for former students of Centre for Foundation Studies IIUM (CFS) is RM410.00.

3. The Entrance Fee is non-refundable.

4. The Kulliyyah Tuition Fee must be paid for five (5) years / (10 semesters) because the program’s

total Tuition Fee has been calculated for five (5) years / (10 semesters).

5. Short Semesters:

❖ Tuition Fee will be charged.

❖ 50% of the Recurrent Fee will be charged.

6. In the event of withdrawal or study leave, the Tuition Fee and Related Fees paid will be refunded

as follows:

❖ From the first day up to the first month

❖ After the second month of the semester

– 90% Refund

❖ From the first month up to the second month – 60% Refund

– No Refund

IMPORTANT NOTES

7. Graduation Fee of RM 250.00 is compulsory to be paid when students have graduated.

PLEASE PAY ONLINE USING IIUM EzPAY PORTAL

ezpay.iium.edu.my/



Type of Fees Total Fees Duration

Entrance RM 690.00 One-time Fee

Tuition RM 9,000.00 10 Semesters

Recurrent RM 4,875.00 10 Semesters

Mahallah RM 9,200.00 10 Semesters

Graduation RM 250.00 One-time Fee

TOTAL RM 24,015.00

(IIUM reserves the right to revise the Semester fees without prior notification)

PROGRAM 

NATIONALITY 

DURATION 

INTAKE

: BACHELOR DEGREE

: MALAYSIA

: 5 YEARS

: SEMESTER 2, 2025/2026 ONWARDS

KULLIYYAH OF DENTISTRY (KOD)

1. Students are required to pay the semester fees at least two (2) months after semester begin.

2. The Entrance Fee for former students of Centre for Foundation Studies IIUM (CFS) is RM410.00.

3. The Entrance Fee is non-refundable.

4. The Kulliyyah Tuition Fee must be paid for five (5) years / (10 semesters) because the program’s

total Tuition Fee has been calculated for five (5) years / (10 semesters).

5. Short Semesters:

❖ Tuition Fee will be charged.

❖ 50% of the Recurrent Fee will be charged.

6. In the event of withdrawal or study leave, the Tuition Fee and Related Fees paid will be refunded

as follows:

❖ From the first day up to the first month

❖ After the second month of the semester

– 90% Refund

❖ From the first month up to the second month – 60% Refund

– No Refund

IMPORTANT NOTES

7. Graduation Fee of RM 250.00 is compulsory to be paid when students have graduated.

PLEASE PAY ONLINE USING IIUM EzPAY PORTAL

ezpay.iium.edu.my/



Type of Fees Total Fees Duration

Entrance RM 690.00 One-time Fee

Tuition RM 7,200.00 8 Semesters

Recurrent RM 3,900.00 8 Semesters

Mahallah RM 5,380.00 8 Semesters

Graduation RM 250.00 One-time Fee

TOTAL RM 17,420.00

(IIUM reserves the right to revise the Semester fees without prior notification)

PROGRAM 

NATIONALITY 

DURATION 

INTAKE

: BACHELOR DEGREE

: MALAYSIA

: 4 YEARS

: SEMESTER 2, 2025/2026 ONWARDS

KULLIYYAH OF NURSING (KON)

1. Students are required to pay the semester fees at least two (2) months after semester begin.

2. The Entrance Fee for former students of Centre for Foundation Studies IIUM (CFS) is RM410.00.

3. The Entrance Fee is non-refundable.

4. The Kulliyyah Tuition Fee must be paid for four (4) years / (8 semesters) because the program’s total 

Tuition Fee has been calculated for four (4) years / (8 semesters).

5. Short Semesters:

❖ Tuition Fee will be charged.

❖ 50% of the Recurrent Fee will be charged.

❖Mahallah RM 270.00 (Gombak Campus) / RM 330.00 (Kuantan & Pagoh Campus) for

Standard room.

6. In the event of withdrawal or study leave, the Tuition Fee and Related Fees paid will be refunded as 

follows:

❖ From the first day up to the first month

❖ After the second month of the semester

– 90% Refund

❖ From the first month up to the second month – 60% Refund

– No Refund

IMPORTANT NOTES

7. Graduation Fee of RM 250.00 is compulsory to be paid when students have graduated.

PLEASE PAY ONLINE USING IIUM EzPAY PORTAL

ezpay.iium.edu.my/



Type of Fees Total Fees Duration

Entrance RM 690.00 One-time Fee

Tuition RM 20,760.00 6 Semesters

Recurrent RM 3,300.00 6 +2 Short Semesters

Graduation RM 250.00 One-time Fee

TOTAL RM 25,000.00

(IIUM reserves the right to revise the Semester fees without prior notification)

PROGRAM 

NATIONALITY 

DURATION 

INTAKE

: BACHELOR DEGREE

: MALAYSIA

: 3 YEARS

: SEMESTER 2, 2025/2026 ONWARDS

KULLIYYAH OF NURSING (KON)

1. Students are required to pay the semester fees at least two (2) months after semester begin.

2. The Entrance Fee for former students of Centre for Foundation Studies IIUM (CFS) is RM410.00.

3. The Entrance Fee is non-refundable.

4. The Kulliyyah Tuition Fee must be paid for three (3) years / (6 semesters) because the program’s

total Tuition Fee has been calculated for three (3) years / (6 semesters).

5. Short Semesters:

❖ Tuition Fee will be charged.

❖ 50% of the Recurrent Fee will be charged.

6. In the event of withdrawal or study leave, the Tuition Fee and Related Fees paid will be refunded as 

follows:

❖ From the first day up to the first month

❖ After the second month of the semester

– 90% Refund

❖ From the first month up to the second month – 60% Refund

– No Refund

IMPORTANT NOTES

7. Graduation Fee of RM 250.00 is compulsory to be paid when students have graduated.

PLEASE PAY ONLINE USING IIUM EzPAY PORTAL

ezpay.iium.edu.my/

OPEN AND DISTANCE LEARNING (ODL)



Type of Fees Total Fees Duration

Entrance RM 690.00 One-time Fee

Tuition RM 2,000.00 4 Semesters

Recurrent RM 1,550.00 4 Semesters

Mahallah RM 2,210.00 4 Semesters

TOTAL RM 6,450.00

(IIUM reserves the right to revise the Semester fees without prior notification)

PROGRAM 

NATIONALITY 

DURATION 

INTAKE

: BACHELOR DEGREE

: MALAYSIA

: 2 YEARS

: SEMESTER 2, 2025/2026 ONWARDS

PRE-SESSIONAL (CELPAD)

1. Students are required to pay the semester fees at least two (2) months after semester begin.

2. The Entrance Fee for former students of Centre for Foundation Studies IIUM (CFS) is RM410.00.

3. The Entrance Fee is non-refundable.

4. Short Semesters:

❖ Tuition Fee will be charged.

❖ 50% of the Recurrent Fee will be charged.

❖Mahallah RM 270.00 (Gombak Campus) / RM 330.00 (Kuantan & Pagoh Campus) for

Standard room.

5. In the event of withdrawal or study leave, the Tuition Fee and Related Fees paid will be refunded

as follows:

❖ From the first day up to the first month

❖ After the second month of the semester

– 90% Refund

❖ From the first month up to the second month – 60% Refund

– No Refund

IMPORTANT NOTES

PLEASE PAY ONLINE USING IIUM EzPAY PORTAL

ezpay.iium.edu.my/

Last date changes: 23-08-2023

https://ezpay.iium.edu.my/

